FCRM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	01-19-1999	VER SHEET	U.S CEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ii LY	r atent and Trademark Chite
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1 (26.6) ((2) 56.0 56.0)(6)) (4.65) ((6) (50) (6) (6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissic	100941720	rd the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re- CANON SALES	ceiving party(ies
'Noshic KATO and Noboru TOKUMASU		Name: SEMICONDUC:	OR PROCESS ABORATORY of, respectively, 11-28
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No		Tokyo $108-0073$, Ji	a 3-chome, Minato-ku NPAN and 13-29, Konan NPAN Tokyo 108-0075,
3. Nature of conveyance:		UAPAN	a 0 =
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	200 mm 20
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		40
Other		City:	_ State: ZIP:
Execution Date:December 1	14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address	es) attached? □ Yes 🛣No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	•	220690	Neation in 12/14/98
	getiler with a new application		meation is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
/12/1993 PALLEN 00000088 09220690			1
FC:581 40.00 OF	Additional numbers atta	ached? I Yes I No	2/28/98
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total number of application	
Name: George A.	Loud	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: LORUSSO & LOUD		8. Deposit account number	
3137 Mt. Vernon Aver	nue		
City: Alexandria State:	VAZIP: 22305		page if paying by deposit accounti
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	t belief, the foregoing/informa	ation is true and cornect and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
George A. Loud	- Long	Joseph .	28 DEC 1998
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including a	Signalure cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: Date
Mail de		equired cover sheet information to	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0973

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, TOSITO KATO and NODOTU TOKUMASU
of, respectively, c/o SEMICONDUCTOR PROCESS LABORATORY CO., LTD.,
13-29, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075 Japan
have invented certain improvements in METHOD OF CLEANING SUBSTRATE
AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE " set forth in
an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and CANON SALES CO., INC. and
WHEREAS, SEMICONDUCTOR PROCESS LABORATORY CO., LTD.
11-28, Mita 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073 Japan of 13-29, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075 Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of
One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable cons. deration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Toshic KATO
and Noboru TOKUMASU
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sailCANON_SALES
CO., INC. and SEMICONDUCTOR PROCESS LABORATORY CO., LTD. its
successors, legal representatives, hears and assign; the full
and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of
America said application executed on the 14th day of
<u>December</u> , 19 <u>98</u> , (and we hereby authorize my attorneys,
authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the
filing date and serial number of said application, when known:
Serial No Filed) to all lottors

1

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0974

Patents in the United States which may be granted on said application, to all divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by JANON SALES CO., INC. and SEMICONDUCTOR PROCESS LABORATORY CO., LTD. for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had hisassignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, we hold good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the application for Letters Patent above mentioned in the manner herein set forthand for the same consideration we hereby covenant and agree that CANON SALES CO., INC. and SEMICONDUCTOR we will, whenever counsel of PROCESS LABORATORY CO., LT). the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and destrable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sion all papers and documents, take all lawfil paths, and do all acts necessary

> PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0975

or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance,
enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to
us, our successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but CANON SALES CO., INC. and SEMICONDUCTOR
at the cost and expense of PROCESS LABORATORY CO., ITD. its
successors, legal representatives, heirs and assign and we
hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue sale Letters CANON SALES CO., INC. and SEMICONDUCTOR
Patent to PROCESS LABORATORY CO., LTD. as assigned thereof.

Toshio KATO sate

V. TOKUMASU sate

Noboru TOKUMASU sate

3

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0976